Government Medical College, Srinagar

<u>10- Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 – Ph: 0194-2504114 & FAX No.: 0194-2503115</u> <u>e-mail id: principalgmcs@gmail.com& Website: www.gmcs.edu.in</u>



CIRCULAR

Subject: Annual Review of Accreditation-2023

In receipt of a communication, regarding the subject captioned above, from National Board of Examinations in Medical Sciences (NBEMS), it is for the information of the following Heads/ In-Charge Heads of the Departments/ specialties of GMC Srinagar, to nominate a nodal officer who shall have close liaison with the NMC/DNB Cell of GMC Srinagar, for submission of online information of the particular Department and Faculty member(s) to the concerned board (NBEMS). The nomination list should reach to the office of undersigned by or before 16th September 2023. however. the requisite information/documents of each Department/ Specialty & Faculty member(s) is to be submitted by or before 30-09-2023.

S. No.	Department	Programme
1.	Immunohematology and Blood Transfusion	DNB
2.	Critical Care Medicine	DrNB
3.	Endocrinology	DrNB
4.	Nephrology	DrNB
5.	Neuro Surgery	DrNB

Prof. (Dr.) Masood Tanvir Principal/Dean Govt. Medical College, Srinagar Dated:

No. GMC/Acad/

Copy to the:

- Concerned Head/ In-Charge Head of the Department, GMC Srinagar, for information and necessary action.
- In-Charge IT Section, GMC Srinagar with the direction to upload the same on the official website of GMC Srinagar and forward the same to the concerned Heads, through their respective email addresses.
- 3. Office Record File.